504309010 04/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4355691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504197132	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FDK TOTTORI CO., LTD.	10/01/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FDK CORPORATION	10/01/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	FDK CORPORATON
Street Address:	36-11, SHINBASHI 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14757403
Application Number:	15014167
Application Number:	15022089
Application Number:	14613939
Application Number:	14818707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248 641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com, jmbenche@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: GREGORY A. STOBBS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3557G-000192-US

PATENT REEL: 041876 FRAME: 0822

504309010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY A. STOBBS
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory A. Stobbs/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

Total Attachments: 25

source=Certificate Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page1.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page2.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page3.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page4.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page5.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page6.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page7.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page8.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page9.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page10.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page11.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page12.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page13.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page14.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page15.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page16.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page17.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page18.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page19.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page20.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page21.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page22.tif source=Certificate Of All Historical Matters-#page23.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page24.tif source=Certificate_Of_All_Historical_Matters-#page25.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041876 FRAME: 0823

I, Sanji Miyagi, at 12-7, Shinbashi 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby declare that I am conversant in the Japanese and the English languages and that I am the translator of the documents attached and certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct English translation of the Certificate of All Historical Matters of FDK Corporation.

Tokyo, this 11th day of January 2017

Sanji Miyagi

Certificate of All Historical Matters

6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo FDK Corporation

Corporation Registration	0104-01-026846	
Corporation Name	Fuji Electrochemical Co., Ltd.	
	FDK Corporation	Changed on January 1, 2001
		Registered on January 4, 2001
	FDK Corporation	Reclaimed on July 9, 2003
Head Office	36-11, Shinbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	
	6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Moved on March 16, 2015
		Registered on March 16, 2015
Method of public notification	The method of public notices by the Company	Changed on June 29, 2006
	shall be electronic public notices. http://www.fdk.co.jp/kessan- j/index.html However, if it is unable to make electronic public notices due to unavoidable reasons such as an accident, the public	Registered on July 12, 2006
	notices will be made through Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	
Date of incorporation	February 7, 1950	
Business purposes	1. Manufacture and sales of electronic material and application parts thereof 2. Manufacture and sales of magnetic material and application parts thereof 3. Manufacture and sales of electronic devices and apparatuses	
	4. Manufacture and sales of batteries 5. Manufacture and sales of various precision machinery and appliances	

PATENT REEL: 041876 FRAME: 0825

FDK Corporation			
	6. Sales of household electric appliances and industrial		
	electrical machinery and appliances		
	7. Development and sales of software		
	8. Service trade regarding environmental measurement,		
	analysis and recycle of resources		
<u> </u>	9. Business regarding reproduction of computers and peripheral devices and processing of waste 10. Sales of general sundry goods and food articles 11. Designated home care support business according to Long-term care insurance act		
The state of the s	12. Designing, construction a	and contract of installation	
	work relating to the above cl	ause	
	13. Commission of consulting relating to the above		
	clause		
	14. All businesses incidental to or relating to the above		
	clause		
	Changed on June 29, 2000		
	Registered on July 13, 2000		
Share unit number	One thousand (1,000) shares		
1			
Total number of	Five hundred and forty	Changed on June 29, 2004	
authorized shares	million (540,000,000)		
	shares	Registered on July 13,	
		2004	
Total number and class of	Total number of issued	Changed on May 1, 2009	
issued shares	shares		
	Two hundred forty five	Registered on May 14,	
	million five thousand eight	2009	
	hundred and eighty four		
	(245,005,884) shares		
	Number of various shares		
	Common shares		
	Two hundred and seventeen		
	million five hundred and		
	five thousand eight		
	hundred eighty four		
	(217,505,884) shares		
	Preferred shares		
ı			

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation		1	
	hundred thousand		
	(27,500,000) shares		
	Total number of issued	Changed on March 31,	
	shares	2014	
	Three hundred seven		
	million eight hundred and		
	sixty three thousand twenty	Registered on April 11,	
	six (307,863,026) shares	2014	
	Number of various shares		
	Common shares	www.marveta.	
	Two hundred and eighty		
	million three hundred and		
	sixty three thousand twenty		
	six (280,363,026) shares		
	Preferred shares		
	Twenty seven million five		
	hundred thousand		
	(27,500,000) shares		
	Total number of issued	Changed on March 31,	
	shares	2014	
	Two hundred and eighty		
	million three hundred and	Registered on April 11,	
	sixty three thousand twenty	2014	
	six (280,363,026) shares		
	Number of various shares		
	Common shares		
	Two hundred and eighty		
	million three hundred and		
	sixty three thousand twenty		
	six (280,363,026) shares		
Amount of capital	Twenty eight billion three	Changed on May 1, 2009	
-	hundred and one million		
	two hundred twenty one	Registered on May 14,	
	thousand five hundred and	2009	
	thirteen (28,301,221,513)		
	Japanese Yen		
Total number of	Common shares		
authorized class shares	Five hundred and ten million (510,000,000) shares		
and content of shares of	Preferred shares		

Reference No. $\mathcal T$ 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

each class

Thirty million (30,000,000) shares

Preferred dividends

- (1) The Company shall, pursuant to Article 44, Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation, distribute cash dividends from surplus on Preferred Shares ("Preferred Dividends") in such amount that determined by the resolution of the Board of Directors in the event of issuance of Preferred Shares no more than 12 Japanese Yen per year per share to holders of Preferred Shares ("Preferred Shareholders") or registered pledgees of shares in respect of Preferred Shares ("Registered Pledgees of Preferred Shares"), in priority to holders of Common Shares ("Common Shareholders") and registered pledgees of shares in respect of Common Shares ("Registered Pledgees of Common Shares"). (2) The Company shall not make interim distribution to the Preferred Shareholders or Registered Pledgees of Preferred Shares.
- (3) If the aggregate amount paid to a Preferred Shareholder or Registered Pledgee of Preferred Shares as cash dividends from surplus in any particular fiscal year is less than the relevant Preferred Dividends, the unpaid amount shall not be accumulated in subsequent fiscal years.
- (4) The Company shall not distribute any dividends from surplus to any Preferred Shareholder or Registered Pledgee of Preferred Shares in excess of the relevant Preferred Dividends.

Distribution of Residual Assets

- (1) In the event that the Company distributes its residual assets, the Company shall pay 400 Japanese Yen per share to the Preferred Shareholders or Registered Pledgees of Preferred Shares in priority to the Common Shareholders and Registered Pledgees of Common Shares.
- (2) The Company shall not make distribution of residual assets other than as provided for in the preceding paragraph to the Preferred Shareholders or Registered

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation

Pledgees of Preferred Shares.

Voting Rights

Any Preferred Shareholder may not exercise voting rights at meetings of shareholders.

Purchase and Cancellation

The Company may anytime purchase Preferred Shares according to the applicable law and cancel the purchase with the residual cash to be distributed to the shareholders by the above purchase amount.

Right to Request Redemption

The Preferred Shareholders or Preferred Registered Share Pledgees may request redemption of a part of or all of the Preferred Shares that they hold, during the period when they are allowed to request redemption prescribed by a resolution of the Board of Directors at the time of issuance (hereinafter referred to as the Redemption Request Period), within the limit of a half amount of the distributable amount during the business year prior to the business year during which redemption was requested. The Company shall terminate the reimbursement within one month from the date of the end of the Redemption Request Period and shall pay the issue price per share of the Preferred Shares as a consideration for redemption. If the total amount of redemption request exceeds the limit for redemption as described above, it will be redeemed according to the proportion of each redemption requested amount.

Conversion Right

Regarding the simultaneous conversion to Common Shares, the Preferred Shares that were not requested to convert during the conversion request period shall be Common Shares on the day following the last day of the same period (hereinafter referred to as the Simultaneous Conversion Date), the number of which is determined by dividing the same price as the issue price of one share of the Preferred Share with the average

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

value of the daily closing price (including sign indicators) of ordinary transactions of the Company's Common Share on the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. during 30 trading days that begins on the 45th trading day prior to the conversion date (excluding days without closing price). Provided, however, that if the average value exceeds the maximum conversion price set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors at the time of issue of the Preferred Shares, the number of Common Shares shall be determined by dividing the amount equivalent to the issue price of 1 share of Preferred Shares by the maximum conversion price, while if the average value is below the minimum conversion price set forth in the resolution, the number of the Common Shares shall be obtained by dividing the amount equivalent to the issue price of 1 share of Preferred Shares by the minimum conversion price. In calculating the above number of Common Shares, when fractions less than one share occur, they shall be handled in accordance with fractional fractions less than one share prescribed in the Companies Act.

Shares will not be consolidated or split for Preferred Shares.

The Company does not give the Preferred Shareholders the right to subscribe for new shares or subscription rights or subscription rights to bonds with share subscription rights.

Provision concerning the issuance of shares with conversion rights

The Preferred shares can be converted into the Common Shares.

The Preferred shareholders may request conversion of the Preferred Shares to the Common Shares under the terms of conversion set forth in the relevant resolution in the period in which the Preferred Shareholders will be required to request the conversion specified by the resolution of the Board of Directors (hereinafter referred to as the Conversion Request Period).

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

FDK Corporation

Simultaneous Conversion to Common Shares The Preferred Shares that were not requested to convert during the Conversion Request Period shall be the Common Shares on the day following the last day of the same period (hereinafter referred to as the Simultaneous Conversion Date), the number of which is determined by dividing the same price as the issue price of one share of the Preferred Share with the average value of the daily closing price (including sign indicators) of ordinary transactions of the Company's Common Share on the Tokyo Stock Exchange, Inc. during 30 trading days that begins on the 45th trading day prior to the conversion date (excluding days without closing price). Provided, however, that if the average value exceeds the maximum conversion price set forth in the resolution of the Board of Directors at the time of issue of the Preferred Shares, the number of Common Shares shall be determined by dividing the amount equivalent to the issue price of 1 share of Preferred Shares by the maximum conversion price, while if the average value is below the minimum conversion price set forth in the resolution, the number of the Common Shares shall be obtained by dividing the amount equivalent to the issue price of 1 share of Preferred Shares by the minimum conversion price. In calculating the above number of Common Shares, when fractions less than one share occur, they shall be handled in accordance with fractional fractions less than one share prescribed in the Companies Act.

Changed on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 12, 2006

Personal name or name and address and business office of shareholder registry administrator 4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd.

4·1, Marunouchi 1·chome, Chiyoda·ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Ltd. Stock transfer agency department

Changed on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 2, 2012

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation			
	4-5, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda·ku, Tokyo		
	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation		
	4-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
	Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation Stock transfer agency department Changed on December 4, 2015 Registered on December 18, 2015		
T. 11 11	D. C. T. C. T	Descripted on Inno 27	
Items regarding directors	<u>Director Kenji Kawasaki</u>	Reappointed on June 27,	
		2012	
		Registered on July 3, 2012	
	Director Kenji Kawasaki	Reappointed on June 26,	
		2013	
		Registered on July 4, 2013	
	Director Kenji Kawasaki	Reappointed on June 26,	
		2014	
		Registered on July 10,	
		2014	
	<u>Director Kenji Kawasaki</u>	Reappointed on June 25,	
		2015	
		Registered on July 6, 2015	
	Director Kenji Kawasaki	Reappointed on June 28,	
		2016	
		Registered on July 11,	
		2016	
	Director Toshimasa Wada	Reappointed on June 27,	
		2012	
		Registered on July 3, 2012	
	Director Toshimasa Wada	Reappointed on June 26,	
		2013	
		Registered on July 4, 2013	
		Retired on June 26, 2014	
		Registered on July 10,	
		2014	
	Director Masao Kasugai	Reappointed on June 27,	
	22200002 2000000 2000000000000000000000	2012	
	(External director)	Registered on July 3, 2012	
		Retired on June 26, 2013	
		Registered on July 4, 2013	
		Megistered on odly 4, 2015	

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation		
	Director Michimasa	Reappointed on June 27,
	Mochizuki	2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director Michimasa	Reappointed on June 26,
	<u>Mochizuki</u>	2013
		Registered on July 4, 2013
	Director Michimasa_	Reappointed on June 26,
	<u>Mochizuki</u>	2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
	Director Michimasa	Reappointed on June 25,
	Mochizuki	2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
	Director Michimasa	Reappointed on June 28,
	Mochizuki	2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Director Tokuyuki Miyazaki	Reappointed on June 27,
		2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
	Director Tokuyuki Miyazaki	Reappointed on June 26,
		2013
		Registered on July 4, 2013
	<u>Director Tokuyuki Miyazaki</u>	Reappointed on June 26,
		2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
	<u>Director Tokuyuki Miyazaki</u>	Reappointed on June 25,
		2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
	<u>Director Tokuyuki Miyazaki</u>	Reappointed on June 28,
		2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
		Resigned on September 28,
		2016
		Registered on October 3,
		2016
	Director Morimasa Ikemoto	Reappointed on June 26,

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

FDK Corporation

FDK Corporation		
		2013
	(External director)	Registered on July 4, 2013
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
	Director Yoichi Hirose	Reappointed on June 26,
		2014
	(External director)	Registered on July 10,
		2014
	Director Yoichi Hirose	Reappointed on June 25,
		2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
	Director Yoichi Hirose	Reappointed on June 28,
		2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Director Hitoshi	Reappointed on June 26,
	Matsushima	2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
	Director Hitoshi	Reappointed on June 25,
	Matsushima	2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
	Director Hitoshi	Reappointed on June 28,
	Matsushima	2016
		Registered on July 11,
	***************************************	2016
	Director, Committee	Appointed on June 28,
	member of audit, etc.	2016
	Junji Sudo	Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Director, Committee	Appointed on June 28,
	member of audit, etc.	2016
	Fumio Ito	Registered on July 11,
	(External director)	2016
	Director, Committee	Appointed on June 28,
	member of audit, etc.	2016
	Kazuhiko Kamiya	Registered on July 11,
	(External director)	2016

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation		
	875-4, Okurayama Heim 3-	Reappointed on June 27,
	901, Mamedo cho, Kohoku	2012
	<u>ku, Yokohamashi</u>	Registered on July 3, 2012
	Representative director	
	<u>Toshimasa Wada</u>	
	875.4, Okurayama Heim 3-	Reappointed on June 26,
	901, Mamedo-cho, Kohoku-	2013
	<u>ku, Yokohamashi</u>	Registered on July 4, 2013
	Representative director	Retired on June 26, 2014
	Toshimasa Wada	Registered on July 10,
\$		2014
	1852-38, Omuro, Kashiwa-	Reappointed on June 27,
	shi, Chiba	2012
	Representative director	Registered on July 3, 2012
	Michimasa Mochizuki	
	1852-38, Omuro, Kashiwa:	Reappointed on June 26,
	shi, Chiba	2013
	Representative director	Registered on July 4, 2013
	Michimasa Mochizuki	
	1852-38, Omuro, Kashiwa-	Reappointed on June 26,
	shi, Chiba	2014
	Representative director	Registered on July 10,
	Michimasa Mochizuki	2014
	1852-38, Omuro, Kashiwa-	Reappointed on June 25,
	shi, Chiba	2015
	Representative director	Registered on July 6, 2015
	Michimasa Mochizuki	
	1852-38, Omuro, Kashiwa-	Reappointed on June 28,
	shi, Chiba	2016
	Representative director	Registered on July 11,
	Michimasa Mochizuki	2016
	Auditor Kiwamu Amemiya	Appointed on June 29,
	Multor Minamu Amemiya	2010
		Registered on July 8, 2010
		negistered on odiy o, 2010

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation		T
		Retired on June 26, 2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
	Auditor Satoshi Nojima	Appointed on June 27,
	(External auditor)	2012
		Registered on July 3, 2012
		Retired on June 28, 2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Auditor Mitsunori	Appointed on June 27,
	Shirakura	2012
<u> </u>	(External auditor)	Registered on July 3, 2012
		Resigned on June 25, 2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
	Auditor Junji Sudo	Appointed on June 26,
		2014
		Registered on July 10,
		2014
		Retired on June 28, 2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Auditor Fumio Ito	Appointed on June 25,
	(External auditor)	2015
		Registered on July 6, 2015
TRIPLE TO THE TR		
T-0		
		Retired on June 28, 2016
		Registered on July 11,
		2016
	Accountant Auditor	Reappointed on June 27,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon	2012
	LLC	Registered on July 3, 2012
	Accountant Auditor	Reappointed on June 26,
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon	2013
	LLC	Registered on July 4, 2013
	Accountant Auditor	Reappointed on June 26,
		1

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation						
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon	2014				
	LLC	Registered on July 10, 2014				
	Accountant Auditor	Reappointed on June 25,				
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon	2015				
	LLC	Registered on July 6, 2015				
	Accountant Auditor	Reappointed on June 28,				
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon	2016				
	LLC	Registered on July 11, 2016				
Provisions relating to	If there is no intentional and	<u> </u>				
exemption of liability to	respect to the responsibility					
the company of the		orporate Auditors) of Article				
directors, etc.	423, Paragraph 1 of the Com					
	may, pursuant to a resolution	1				
	exempt the responsibility wi	thin the limit amount				
	defined in the applicable law	<u>'.</u>				
	Defined on June 29, 2006					
	Registered on July 12, 2006					
	Abolished on June 28, 2016	1				
	Registered on July 11, 2016					
Provisions relating to	The Company may enter into	a contract to limit liability				
limitation of liability to	up to the higher of either the	i i				
the company of the non-	advance by 5 million Japanes					
executive directors, etc.	prescribed by laws and ordinance, whichever is higher,					
	with an external director, with respect to the					
	responsibility of the external					
	with the Article 423, Paragra					
	if there is no bad faith and n	o gross negligence on the				
	external director.					
	The Company may enter into	1				
	up to the higher of either the	amount specified in				
	advance by 5 million Japanes					
	prescribed by laws and ordin	ance, whichever is higher,				
	with an external auditor, with respect to the					
	responsibility of the external	auditor in accordance with				
	the Article 423, Paragraph 1					
<u></u>	there is no bad faith and no g	gross negligence on the				
	* TT . 1 . 1: 1					

Reference No. \mathcal{T} 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

FDK Corporation	
	external auditor.
	Defined on June 29, 2006
	Registered on July 12, 2006
The state of the s	The Company may enter into a contract to limit liability
	up to the higher of either the amount specified in
	advance by 5 million yen or the amount prescribed by
	laws and ordinance, whichever is higher, with a director
	(excluding an executive director, etc.), with respect to
	the responsibility of the director in accordance with the
	Article 423, Paragraph 1 of the Companies Act, if there
	is no bad faith and no gross negligence on the director.
	Changed on June 28, 2016
	Registered on July 11, 2016
Absorption, Merger	December 1, 2014 Merged FDK Twicell, Co., Ltd. at 307
	2, Koyagimachi, Takasaki shi, Gunma
	Registered on December 1, 2014
	October 1, 2015 Merged FDK Lithium Ion Capacitor, Co.,
	Ltd. at 2281, Washizu, Kosai-shi, Shizuoka
	Registered on October 1, 2015
	October 1, 2016 Merged FDK Tottori, Co., Ltd. at 28,
	Ota, Iwami-cho, Iwami-gun, Tottori
	Registered on October 3, 2016
Items relating to company	Company with board of directors
with board of directors	Registered on May 2, 2006 according to the provision of
	Article 136 of Law No. 87, 2005
Items relating to company	Company with company auditors
with company auditors	Registered on May 2, 2006 according to the provision of
	Article 136 of Law No. 87, 2005
	Abolished on June 28, 2016
	Registered on July 11, 2016
Items relating to company	Company with board of company auditors
with board of company	Registered on July 12, 2006
auditors	Abolished on June 28, 2016
	Registered on July 11, 2016
Items relating to company	Company with committee of auditing, etc.
with committee of	Provided on June 28, 2016
auditing, etc.	Registered on July 11, 2016
Items relating to company	Company with accountant auditor
with accountant auditor	Registered on July 12, 2006

Reference No. 7 385537

^{*} Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

6-41, Konan 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo

FDK	Corp	oration

Items relating to	Transferred on September 4, 1997 in accordance with
registration records paragraph (3) of the supplementary provision	
	Ordinance of the Ministry of Justice No. 15 of 1989

I hereby certify that this is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry.

SEAL

October 12, 2016

Reference No. 7 385537

Tokyo Legal Affair Bureau, Minato Office

Registrar: Satoshi Kato

* Underlined parts indicate deleted items.

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区港南一丁目6番41号 FDK株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 1 0 4 - 0 1 - 0 2 6 8 4 6	
商 号	富土電気化学株式会社	
	<u>エフ・ディー・ケイ株式会社</u>	平成13年 1月 1日変更
		平成13年 1月 4日登記
	FDK株式会社	
		平成15年 7月 9日更正
本 店	東京都港区新橋五丁目36番11号	
	東京都港区港南一丁目6番41号	平成2.7年 3月1-6日移転
		平成27年 3月16日登記
公告をする方法 当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 h t t ph: //www. f d k. c o. j p <u>/</u> k c s s a n − j / i n d e x. h t m l ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって		平成18年 6月29日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行なう。	平成18年 7月1-2日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年2月7日	
目,的	1. 電子材料およびその応用部品の製造ならび 2. 磁性材料およびその応用部品の製造ならび 3. 電子機器および装置の製造ならびに販売 4. 電池の製造ならびに販売 5. 各種精密機械器具の製造ならびに販売 6. 家庭用電気製品・産業用電気機械器具の販 7. ソフトウェアの開発および販売 8. 環境測定、分析および資源再利用に関する 9. コンピュータならびに周辺機器の再生およる 8. 第	に販売 売 サービス業務
	78 10. 一般雑貨品、食料品の販売 11. 介護保険法による指定居宅介護支援事業 12. 前各号に関連する据付工事の設計、施工、 13. 前各号に関連するコンサルティングの受託 14. 前各号に附帯または関連する一切の事業 平成12年 6月29日変更	清負

整理番号 ア385537

* 下線のあるものは球消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 1/9

单元株式数	1000株	
発行可能株式総数	5億4000万株	平成16年 6月29日変更
		平成16年 7月13日登記
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行 済株式の総数 2 億 4 5 0 0 万 5 8 8 4 株	平成21年 5月 1日変更
	各種の株式の数 普通株式 2億1750万5884株	
	優先株式 2750万株	平成2.1年》5月1.4日登記
	発行済株式の総数 3 億 7 8 6 万 3 0 2 6 株 各種の株式の数	平成26年 3月31日変更
	普通株式 2億8036万3026株 優先株式 2750万株	平成26年 4月11日登記
	発行済株式の総数 2億8036万3026株 	平成26年 3月31日変更
	各種の株式の数	平成26年 4月11日袋記
資本金の額	金283億122万1513円	下成2-1年 5月 1-13変更
		平成 2 1年 5月14日登記
発行可能種類株式 総数及び発行する 各種類の株式の内	普通株式 5億1000万株 優先株式 3000万株 優先配当金 ①当会社は、定款44条にもとづく剰余金の配当を 有する株主(以下優先株主という。)または優秀 下優先登録株式質権者という。)に対して、普通 通株主という。)または普通株式の登録株式質格 者という。)に先立ち、1株につき年12円を削際して取締役会の決議で定める額の剰余金の配当 を行なう。 ②当会社は、優先株主または優先登録株式質権者にない。 ③ある事業年度において、優先株主または優先登録 う剰余金の配当の額が優先配当金の額に達しない 業年度以降に累積しない。 ④優先株主または優先登録株式質権者に対して、優 なわない。 残余財産の分配 ①当会社の残余財産を分配するときは、優先株主ま 対して、普通株主または普通登録株式質権者に先 を支払う。 ②優先株主または優先登録株式質権者に対して前項 を支払う。	日株式の登録株式質権者(以下普遍者(以下普遍者(以下普通登録株式質権 現度として優先株式の発行に 当(以下優先配当金という) 三対して、中間配当は行なわ を権株式質権者に対して行ないときは、その不足額は翌事 是先配当金を超えて配当は行 または優先登録株式質権者に こち、1株につき400円

整理番号 ア385.537 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 2/9

議決権

優先株主は、株主総会において議決権を有しない。

買受及び消却

当会社は、いつでも法令に従って優先株式を買い受け、これを株主に配当すべ き剰余金をもって当該買受価額により消却することができる。

償還請求権

優先株主または優先登録株式質権者は、発行に際して取締役会の決議で定める 償還を請求し得べき期間(以下償還請求期間という。)において、当該請求が なされた事業年度の前事業年度における分配可能額の2分の1の額を限度とし て、その保有する優先株式の一部または全部の償還を請求することができる。 当会社は、償還請求期間満了の日から1ヶ月以内に償還手続を終了させるもの とし、償還の対価として優先株式1株につき発行価額相当額を支払うものとす る。なお、償還請求の総額が、上記の償還のための限度額を超える場合は、各 償還請求額の割合に応じ、これを償還する。

転換予約権

普通株式への一斉転換については、転換請求期間中に転換請求のなかった優先株式は、同期間の末日の翌日(以下一斉転換日という)をもって、優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を一斉転換日に先立つ45取引日目に始まる30取引口の株式会社東京証券取引所における当会社の普通株式の普通取引の毎日の終値(気配表示を含む)の平均値(終値のない日を除く)で除して得られる数の普通株式となる。ただし、平均値が、優先株式の発行に際して取締役会の決議で定める出限転換価額を上回るときは、優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を上限転換価額で、当該決議で定める下限転換価額を下回るときは、優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を下限転換価額で除して得られる数の普通株式となる。なお、記の普通株式数の算出に当たって、1株に満たない端数が生じたときは、会社法に定める1株に満たない端数に関する処置に準じて、礼を取扱う。

優先株式につき株式の併合または分割は行なわない。

優先株主に対して、新株の引受権または新株予約権若しくは新株<u>予約権付</u>権債 の引受権を与えない。

転換予約権付株式の発行に関する定め

優先株式は、これを普通株式に転換することができる。

優先株主は、発行に際して取締役会の決議で定める転換を請求をじ得べき期間 (以下転換請求期間という) において、当該決議で定める転換の条件で、優先 株式の普通株式への転換を請求することができる。

普通株式への一斉転換

転換請求期間中に転換請求のなかった優先株式は、同期間の末日の翌日(以下一斉転換日という)をもって優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を一斉転換日に 先立つ45取引日目に始まる30取引日の株式会社東京証券取引所における当 会社の普通株式の普通取引の毎日の終値(気配表示を含む)の平均値(終値の ない日を除く)で除して得られる数の普通株式となる。ただし、当該平均値が、 優先株式の発行に際して取締役会の決議で定める上限転換価額を上回るときは、 優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を当該上限転換価額で、当該決議で定める下 限転換価額を下回るときは、優先株式の1株の発行価額相当額を当該下限転換 価額で除して得られる数の普通株式となる。なお、上記普通株式数の算出に当 たって、1株に満たない端数が生じたときは、会社法に定める1株に満たない 端数に関する処置に準じてこれを取扱う。

平成18年 6月29日変更 平成18年 7月12日登記

株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号

三井住友信託銀行株式会社

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号

	三井住友信託針	限行株式会社 証券代行部 平成24年 4月 1日変更	平成2.4年 4月 2日登記
	三菱UFJ信記 東京都千代田区	区丸の内一丁目4番5号 E銀行株式会社 区丸の内一丁目4番5号 E銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成27年12月 4日変更	平成 2 7年 1 2月 1 8 日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	川崎健司	平成24年 6月27日重任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	川崎健司	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 4日登記
	取締役	川崎健司	平成26年 6月2 <u>6日重任</u>
	 		平成2.6年—7月10日登記
	取締役	川崎健司	平成27年 6月25日重任
			平成27年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	川崎健司	平成2-8年 6月28日重任
			平成28年-7月11-日登記
	取締役	和田敏雅	平成24年 6月27日重任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	和田飯雅	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 4日登記
			平成26年 6月26日退任
			平成26年/7月10日登記
	取締役	春日井昌生	平成24年 6月27日重任
	(社外取締役)		平成 2 4 年 7 月 3 日登記
			平成25年 6月26日退任
			平成25年 7月 4日登記

整理番号 ア385537 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であるこ

		er in Service				
	取締役	望	月	道	Œ	平成24年 6月27日重
						平成24年 7月 3日登
	取締役	望	月	道	<u> </u>	平成25年 6月26日重
						平成25年 7月 4日登
Hariff Survey.	取締役	望	月	道	<u>IE</u>	平成26年 6月26日重
						平成26年 7月10日登
	取締役	望	月	道	<u>IE</u>	平成27年 6月25日重
						平成27年 7月 6日登
	取締役	望	月	道	Œ	平成28年 6月28日重
						平成28年 2月11日登
	取締役	熍	崎	德	之	
				1/125		<u> </u>
	Hir (XX)	1 4 →	崎	德	之	平成25年 6月26日重
	EXAMICE:	<u>富</u>	Mul	1念		
						平成25年 7月 4日登
	取締役	<u>富</u>	崎	徥	之	平成2.6年 6月2-6-日重
						平成26年 7月1/0日登記
	取締役	宫	崎	德	之	平成27年 6月25日重
						平成27年 7月 6日澄
	取締役	宮	崎	德	<u> </u>	平成28年 6月28日重任
						平成28年 7月11日登記
						平成28年 9月28日群
						平成28年10月 3日登記
	取締役	池	本	守	<u>I</u> E.	平成25年 6月26日就任
	(社外取締役)					平成25年 7月 4日登記
						平成26年 6月26日退任
						平成26年 7月10日登記

整理番号 ア3.8.5.5.3.7 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 5/9

取締役 広瀬陽一	平成26年 6月26日就任
(社外取締役)	平成26年 7月10日登記
取締役 広瀬陽一	平成27年 6月25日重任
取締役 広瀬陽一	平成28年 6月28日重任
	平成28年 7月11日登記
取締役 松 島 等	平成26年 6月26日就任
	平成26年 7月10日登記
取締役 松島等	平成27年 6月25日重任
	平成27年 7月 6日登記
取締役 松島 等	平成2-8年 6月2-8日重任
	平成28年 7月11日登記
取締役・監査等 須 藤 純 司	平成28年 6月28日就任
李 貝	平成2.8年 7月11日第記
取締役・監査等 伊藤文夫	平成28年 6月28日就在
委員 (4) N Pakk (11)	
(社外取締役)	平成28年 7月11月登記
取締役・監査等 神 谷 和 彦 委員	平成28年 6月28日就任
(社外取締役)	平成28年 7月11日登記
横浜市港北区大豆戸町875番地4大倉山ハイ	平成24年 6月27日重任
<u> </u>	平成24年 7月 3日登記
横浜市港北区大豆戸町875番地4大倉山ハイ ム3-901	平成25年 6月26日重任
代表取締役 和 田 飯 雅	平成25年 7月 4日登記
	平成26年 6月26日退任
	平成26年 7月10日登記

整理番号 ア385537

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 6/9

	千葉県柏市大室1852番地の38 代表取締役 望 月 道 正	平成24年 6月27日重任
		平成24年 7月 3日登記
	千葉県柏市大室1852番地の38 代表取締役 望月道 正	平成25年 6月26日重任
	1947以即以 重,7 起,止	平成25年 7月 4日登記
	丁葉県柏市大室1852番地の38 代表取締役 望 月 道 正	平成26年~6月26日重任
	1948年 1	平成26年 7月10日登記
	千葉県柏市大室1852番地の38 代表取締役 望月道 正	平成27年 6月25日重任
		平成27年 7月 6日登記
	千葉県柏市大室1852番地の38 代表取締役 望 月 道 正	平成28年 6月28日重任
	人名文林斯文 美刀道工	平成28年 7月11日登記 -
	監査役 雨 宮 究	平成2.2年 6月29日就任
		平成2-2年 7月 8日登記
		平成2.6年 6月26日退任
		平成2-6年-7月1-0日登記
	監査役 野島 聡	平成24年 6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成24年 7月 3日登記
		平成28年 6月28/日退任
		平成28年 7月11日登記
	監査役 白 倉 三 德	平成24年 6月27日就任
	(社外監査役)	平成24年 7月 3日登記
		平成27年 6月25日辞任
		平成27年 7月 6日登記
	監査役 須 藤 純 司	平成26年 6月26日就任
		平成26年 7月10日登記
		平成28年 6月28日退任
		平成28年 7月11日登記
	and the black of the Control of the transfer of the Control of the	na ny fay fara and a secola re

整理番号 ア3.8.5.5.3.7 * 下線のあるこのは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT 7/9

	監査役	伊 藤 文 夫	平成27年 6月25日就任
	(社外監査役)		平成27年 7月 6日登記
			平成28年 6月28日退任
			平成28年 7月11日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成24年 6月27日重任
			平成24年 7月 3日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成25年 6月26日重任
			平成25年 7月 4月登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成26年 6月26日重任
			平成26年 <u>7月10日登</u> 記
	会計監査人 新日2	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成27年 6月25日重任
			平成-2-7-年 7-月 6 目登記
	会計監省人 新日本有限責任監査法人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成28年 6月28日重任
		平成28年 7月11日登記	
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 ご関する規定	当会社は、監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の 責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合は、取締役会の決議をもって、 法令の定める限度額の範囲内で、その責任を免除することができる。 平成18年 6月29日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記		
		平成28年 6月28日廃止	平成28年 7月11日登記
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、社外取締役との間で、当該社外取締役の会社法第423条第1項の 責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合は、500万円以上であらかじ め定める金額または法令が定める額のいずれが高い額を限度として責任を限定 する契約を締結することができる。		
	当会社は、社外 責任につき、善	監査役との間で、当該社外監査3 意でかつ重大な過失がない場合に たは法令が定める額のいずれか高	は、500万円以上であらかじ
	Commence of the Commence of th	することができる。	平成18年 7月12日登記
	当会社は、取締役(業務執行取締役等であるものを除く。)との間で、当該取締役の会社法第423条第1項の責任につき、善意でかつ重大な過失がない場合は、500万円以上であらかじめ定める金額または法令が定める額のいずれか高い額を限度として責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。 平成28年 6月28日変更 平成28年 7月11日登記		

整理番号 ア3.8.5.5.3.7 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。**PATENT** 8/9

吸収合併	平成26年12月1日群馬県高崎市小八木町30 式会社を合併	
		平成26年12月 1日登記
	平成27年10月1日静岡県湖西市鷲津22817 ポパシタ株式会社を合併	野地FDKリチウムイオシキ
		平成27年10月 1日登証
	平成28年10月1日鳥取県岩美郡岩美町太田21 合併	8番地FDK鳥取株式会社を
		平成28年10月 3日登記
取締役会設置会社	収締役会設置会社	
に関する事項		平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社	
関する事項	<u>而且仅成隐云也</u>	平成17年 <u>法律第87</u> 号第1
		3 6 <u>条の規定により平成1-8</u> 年 5月 2日登記
	平成28年 6月28日廃止	<u> 平成28年 - 7月11日登記</u>
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 7月12日登記
		平成28年 7月11日登誌
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会社 平成28年 6月28日設定	平成2.8年 7月11日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年~7月12日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成 9年 9月 4日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> 平成28年10月12日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

加藤



整理番号 ア385537

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。PATENT 9/9

RECORDED: 01/26/2017